PUBLISH: Friday, April 16, 2010 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, April 19, 2010.

Certified to before me this April 16, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 3/9/2010 to 3/24/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/19/2010

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Douglas L. Bauman

Kiess, Duane A.

Geneva Police Department
Haywood Printing Company
Smith, Jan

Lehman Feed Mill

Gresla, Mark S. Md

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Quik Stop

Smitley, Ronnie L.
Sherwin-Williams
Baumann, Steve

Print Shop

Two Brothers Restaurant
Victoria Ellis

West Payment Center
Cook, Russell E.
CenturyLink

Schwartz Marathon

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
CMC, LLC

Paul Norr

Hobart Sales And Service
Energy Products

Summit City Reporting

Dr. Michael Ainsworth
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner

Arthur J. Booth

Geraldine Sudduth
Association Of Clerks
Harvest Land Co-op
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Fastenal Company

Harvest Land Co-op

Kim A. Fruechte

Edwin Ford

Randy Colclasure

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

616.43
33.18
112.15
16.50
38.50
4,820.56
270.00
50.00
100.00
48.00
249.44
20.00
36.50
420.25
123.76
7.80
92.97
100.00
428.95
50.00
1,664.44
65.21
20.00
791.00
20.00
5,302.90
133.01
5,153.28
9,405.00
50.00
571.00
120.36
160.55
210.00
355.58
508.85
14.52
20.00
58.08
400.00
844.55
440.00
3,171.00
35.92
595.20
20.00
20.00
50.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value

Decatur Daily Democrat
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Emergency Radio Service
Gordon Food Service
Indiana State Police Trai
K-Mart

Busse, Louise

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Roto-Rooter

Sport Form

Smith, Teryl R.

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Wards The Sign It Shop
Teeple, Gary

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Adams Central Community S
Rudd Equipment

Judith E. Affolder

Nowak Supply Company, Inc
Adams County Soil & Water
Office Depot

Chad W. Sprunger

S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.
Smilemakers

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Sherry Laboratories
Benicomp, Inc

Pizza Hut

Adams County Truck Repair
Impac

Lexis - Nexis

Leslie W. Marckel

Michael G. Werling

Troyer's

Charles Padgett, Jr.
American Express
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Amount

33,198.73
303.71
60.00
227.05
92.12
94.36
64.37
100.00
359.50
3,670.09
117.00
250.37
222.78
55,984.72
3,461.94
5.39
50.00
220.00
119.00
163.69
165.06
14,000.00
246.45
1,100.00
227.00
20.00
491.96
2,700.00
1,822.78
245.82
122.02
13,200.00
464.20
1,334.93
8,891.33
20.97
1,088.00
50.00
89,591.76
79.36
3,621.47
293.50
74.71
20.00
397.22
2,736.85
20.00
69.08

4/13/2010




Uricks Trucking

Allen County Juvenile Center
Kids Law

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
Henry R. Mayer
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Verizon Wireless

Karla Marbach

Chad Kukelhan

Triangle Design

First National Bank

Farm Plan

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Robert E. Rhoades

Richard F. Thompson
Decatur Ace Hardware

Havel

Teresa Thieme

Centurylink Communications
National Association of School Resource
Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges
Sprint

Confirmdelivery.com
Masters Heating and Cooling
Star Insurance Agency

Anne Munson

Tammy Putteet

Elaine Steitz

Kelley Rynearson

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

266.00
5,000.00
2,641.56
35.86
20.00
175.70
460.58
178.82
224.00
10,293.65
462.08
3,043.45
325.62
50.00
158.84
438.19
1,672.15
20.00
259.79
40.00
35.90
317.99
809.40
277.76
49.00
10,403.75
100.00
100.00
15.00

115.00

Memorial Day Fund

HcPro

Kevin Burkhalter

Daniel J. Michaels

Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
Lynn Selking

Stationair's Express

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Cochran Distributing

Microvote General Corporation
John August

Gregory A. Cook

Mediacom

Indiana Clerks Association
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Kevin Mclntosh

Mark R. Mitchel

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global Gov'/Ed

Brenda Alexander

Anna Steiner

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

TIACCAC

The SpyGlass Group, Inc.
Pathology & Forensic Consultants, LLC
Olin Moeschberger

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Precise Kit Promotions, Inc.

Grand Total

2,640.00
262.40
50.00
20.00
430.00
20.00
263.08
647.00
75.00
600.00
9.98
20.00
144.95
370.00
31,089.00
20.00
239.68
579.20
5,942.31
80.00
50.00
6,715.50
47.50
4311.88
85.00
1,745.07
159.00
100.00
115.28
4,024.00

378,540.65
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