

PUBLISH: Friday, April 16, 2010

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, April 19, 2010.

Certified to before me this April 16, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 3/9/2010 to 3/24/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/19/2010

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	616.43	Adams Memorial Hospital	33,198.73
Adams County Solid Waste	33.18	Indiana Michigan Power	303.71
Arnold Lumber Company	112.15	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	60.00
Berne Ready Mix	16.50	Berne Tri-Weekly News	227.05
Hoosier Blue Flame	38.50	Cintas Location #338	92.12
City Of Decatur	4,820.56	Decatur True Value	94.36
Complete Printing Service	270.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	64.37
Douglas L. Bauman	50.00	Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	100.00
Kiess, Duane A.	100.00	Emergency Radio Service	359.50
Geneva Police Department	48.00	Gordon Food Service	3,670.09
Haywood Printing Company	249.44	Indiana State Police Trai	117.00
Smith, Jan	20.00	K-Mart	250.37
Lehman Feed Mill	36.50	Busse, Louise	222.78
Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25	Meshberger Brothers Stone	55,984.72
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	123.76	Nipsco	3,461.94
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	7.80	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	5.39
Quik Stop	92.97	Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00
Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00	Roto-Rooter	220.00
Sherwin-Williams	428.95	Sport Form	119.00
Baumann, Steve	50.00	Smith, Teryl R.	163.69
Print Shop	1,664.44	Top Supply Company	165.06
Two Brothers Restaurant	65.21	U.S. Postmaster	14,000.00
Victoria Ellis	20.00	Wal-Mart / GEMB	246.45
West Payment Center	791.00	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,100.00
Cook, Russell E.	20.00	Wards The Sign It Shop	227.00
CenturyLink	5,302.90	Teeple, Gary	20.00
Schwartz Marathon	133.01	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	491.96
J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	5,153.28	Adams Central Community S	2,700.00
CMC, LLC	9,405.00	Rudd Equipment	1,822.78
Paul Norr	50.00	Judith E. Affolder	245.82
Hobart Sales And Service	571.00	Nowak Supply Company, Inc	122.02
Energy Products	120.36	Adams County Soil & Water	13,200.00
Summit City Reporting	160.55	Office Depot	464.20
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	210.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,334.93
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	355.58	S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.	8,891.33
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	508.85	Smilemakers	20.97
Kristina Buckner	14.52	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	1,088.00
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	Sherry Laboratories	50.00
Geraldine Sudduth	58.08	Benicomp, Inc	89,591.76
Association Of Clerks	400.00	Pizza Hut	79.36
Harvest Land Co-op	844.55	Adams County Truck Repair	3,621.47
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	440.00	Impac	293.50
Treasurer, State of Indiana	3,171.00	Lexis - Nexis	74.71
Fastenal Company	35.92	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Harvest Land Co-op	595.20	Michael G. Werling	397.22
Kim A. Fruechte	20.00	Troyer's	2,736.85
Edwin Ford	20.00	Charles Padgett, Jr.	20.00
Randy Colclasure	50.00	American Express	69.08

Uricks Trucking	266.00	Memorial Day Fund	2,640.00
Allen County Juvenile Center	5,000.00	HcPro	262.40
Kids Law	2,641.56	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00
Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	35.86	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery	430.00
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	175.70	Lynn Selking	20.00
Verizon Wireless	460.58	Stationair's Express	263.08
Karla Marbach	178.82	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	647.00
Chad Kukelhan	224.00	Cochran Distributing	75.00
Triangle Design	10,293.65	Microvote General Corporation	600.00
First National Bank	462.08	John August	9.98
Farm Plan	3,043.45	Gregory A. Cook	20.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	325.62	Mediacom	144.95
Robert E. Rhoades	50.00	Indiana Clerks Association	370.00
Richard F. Thompson	158.84	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	31,089.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	438.19	Kevin McIntosh	20.00
Havel	1,672.15	Mark R. Mitchel	239.68
Teresa Thieme	20.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	579.20
Centurylink Communications	259.79	Global Gov't/Ed	5,942.31
National Association of School Resource	40.00	Brenda Alexander	80.00
Purdue CES Education Fund	35.90	Anna Steiner	50.00
Central Customer Charges	317.99	Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	6,715.50
Sprint	809.40	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	47.50
Confirmdelivery.com	277.76	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
Masters Heating and Cooling	49.00	IACCAC	85.00
Star Insurance Agency	10,403.75	The SpyGlass Group, Inc.	1,745.07
Anne Munson	100.00	Pathology & Forensic Consultants, LLC	159.00
Tammy Putteet	100.00	Olin Moeschberger	100.00
Elaine Steitz	15.00	GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	115.28
Kelley Rynearson	115.00	Precise Kit Promotions, Inc.	4,024.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>378,540.65</u></u>